

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact Michael Bresnahan, Chief Executive Officer 226 Nassau Street, St. Peter, MN 56082 507-931-5200 | <u>mike.bresnahan@fnbmn.bank</u> www.fnbmn.bank

Peters Promoted to First National Bank Minnesota Executive Vice President/Chief Business Banker

St. Peter, Minn. – First National Bank Minnesota has promoted Eric Peters to Executive Vice President/Chief Business Banker. In addition to managing the operations of the Business Banking team at First National Bank Minnesota, Peters continues to serve on the First National Bank Minnesota Leadership Team and his role as the Mankato Market President.

"I am delighted to announce the promotion of Eric Peters to Executive Vice President/Chief Business Banker," said Mike Bresnahan, Chief Executive Officer of First National Bank Minnesota. "Eric has shown his ability to lead during very challenging times. His customer, community, and employee focus is exceptional, and has been instrumental to our success as a company," he added.

Peters started his banking career as a teller, working his way through the retail side of the bank before transitioning to business banking/lending and management. "Having worked diverse roles at the bank has helped me understand all facets of banking and helps me relate to employee and customer issues throughout the entire organization," he said.

Peters earned a bachelor's degree in economics from Minnesota State University and is a graduate of the Graduate School of Banking – Madison, Wisconsin. He has served as a community volunteer and Past President (2012-2013) of the Greater Mankato Sertoma Club, Member and Past President (2017) of the Mankato Golf Club, and Member and Past President (2014) of the Minnesota River Builders Association. He lives in Mankato with his wife Jenna, and their two daughters, Layla and Ivy.

First National Bank Minnesota is a locally owned community bank with four locations in Southern Minnesota, including St. Peter, Mankato, Gaylord and Belle Plaine. First National Bank Minnesota provides superior financial services including personal, business, and agricultural banking, along with wealth management services.